
                                                                              

 

Fulton Co. Office for Aging 

Farmer Market Coupon Distribution Dates 
 

JULY 2024 
 

Friday, July 12     Foothills Worship Center 

10:30am – 12:30pm    305 Jansen Avenue 

        Johnstown, NY 

 

Wednesday, July 17    Forest Hill Towers 

10:30am – 12:30pm    31 Forest Street 

        Gloversville, NY 

 

Friday, July 19     Foothills Worship Center 

10:30am – 12:30pm    305 Jansen Avenue 

        Johnstown, NY 

 

Wednesday, July 24    Kingsboro Towers 

10:30am – 12:30pm    Frontage Rd 

        Gloversville, NY 

 

Friday, July 26     Foothills Worship Center 

10:30am – 12:30pm    305 Jansen Avenue 

        Johnstown, NY 

 

Wednesday, July 31    Trackside Apartments 

10:30am – 12:30pm    Robin Circle 

        Johnstown, NY 
 

 

 



                                                                                                       

Fulton Co. Office for Aging 

Farmer Market Coupon Distribution Dates 
 

AUGUST 2024 
 

Friday, August 2     OFA Parking Lot 

10:30am – 12:30pm     19 N. William St. 

        Johnstown, NY 
 

Wednesday, August 7    Petoff Garden Apartments 

10:30am – 12:30pm     305 Co Hwy 155 

        Gloversville, NY 
 

Friday, August 9     OFA Parking Lot 

 10:30am – 12:30pm     19 N. William St. 

         Johnstown, NY 
 

Wednesday, August 14    Oppenheim Senior Center 

11:00am – 12:30pm     Tobacco Road 

        Oppenheim, NY 
 

Friday, August 16     OFA Parking Lot 

10:30am – 12:30pm     19 N. William St. 

        Johnstown, NY 
 

Wednesday, August 21    Overlook Ridge 

10:30am – 11:00am     1 Santos Drive 

        Gloversville, NY 
 

Wednesday, August 21    Estee Senior Housing 

11:30am – 12noon     90 N. Main St. 

        Gloversville, NY 
 

Friday, August 23     OFA Parking Lot 

10:30am – 12:30pm     19 N. William St. 

        Johnstown, NY 
 

Friday, August 30     OFA Parking Lot 

10:30am – 12:30pm     19 N. William St. 

        Johnstown, NY  



To be eligible for Farmer Market 

Coupons, individuals must: 

 
Certify that: 

 

• They are: 60 years of age or older 

 

• Have monthly income at or below the 

federal income guidelines for their 

household outlined in SFMNP Policy 

Memorandum #2024-1.  

 

o $2,322/month (for a one-person 

household) 

  

o $3,152/month (for a two-person 

household) 

  

o $3,981/month (for a three-person 

household) 

 

• Attest that they have not received SFMNP 

checks from any other location this year 

(2024). 


